

TNH224-2019				John McGowan & Sons, Inc. 323 Glen Cove Ave. Sea Cliff, NY 11579 (516)676-0160 JMcGowanAndSons@aol.com James McGowan		Park Line Asphalt Maintenance, Inc 1877 Montauk Highway Brookhaven NY 11719 (631)286-4726 Parklineasphalt@optonline.net Robert Mailand		Stasi Bros Asphalt Corp. 435 Maple Ave Westbury, NY 11590 (516)334-1229 Dianep@stasibrothers.com Joe Stasi	
Asphalt Paving and Repairs in Town Parks and Properties									
Item	Description	Unit	Estimated Annual Quantities	Unit Price	Total Price (Unit x Estimated Annual Quantity)	Unit Price	Total Price (Unit x Estimated Annual Quantity)	Unit Price	Total Price (Unit x Estimated Annual Quantity)
ASPHALT MILLING & PAVING									
1	Milling Existing Asphalt Concrete Surface (Approx. 1.5" thick)	Square Yard	1000	4.75	4750	3.6	3600	8.5	8500
2	Item 36D – Asphalt Concrete Type 1A (Top Course)	Ton	1000	110	110000	225	225000	135	135000
3	Prime Tack Coat	Square Yard	1000	0.25	250	3.6	3600	0.15	150
RELATED SITE WORK									
4	Item 2 – Unclassified Excavation	Cubic Yard	2500	25	62500	60	150000	75	187500
5	Item 7 – Preparing Fine Grading	Square Foot	500	2	1000	1	500	7	3500
6	Item No 121 – DryBound Base Course	Cubic Yard	500	45	22500	60	30000	65	32500
7	Item 36D – Asphalt Concrete Type 1A (Binder Course)	\$/Ton	500	110	55000	225	112500	135	67500
8	Pothole Repair	Square Yard	1000	30	30000	72	72000	65	65000
9	Pavement marking – 4" Line	Linear Foot	500	0.25	125	1	500	0.75	375
10	Pavement marking Yellow Curb	Linear Foot	500	0.25	125	2	1000	0.75	375
ASPHALT SEALER/SURFACE TREATMENT									
11	One Application	Square Yard	500	0.18	90	3.15	1575	3	1500
12	Two Applications	Square Yard	500	0.3	150	4.05	2025	5.5	2750
13	Crack Filling – up to ½ inch width	Linear Foot	250	1.75	437.5	1.5	375	4	1000
14	Crack Filling –½ inch width up to 1 ½ inch width	Linear Foot	250	1.75	437.5	1.75	437.5	4	1000
15	Rout cracks with approved routing machine	Linear Foot	250	1	250	3	750	5	1250
16	Application of industrial weed killer in cracks	Linear Foot	250	1	250	2.5	625	1	250
MISCELLANEOUS									
17	Reseeding	Square Yard	500	18	9000	4	2000	13	6500
18	Resodding	Square yard	500	26	13000	16	8000	17	8500
19	Force Account				\$50,000		\$50,000		\$50,000
20	Force Account, Laborer	Hourly Rate	250	160	40000	225	56250	150	37500
21	Force Account, Equipment Operator (with Equipment)	Hourly Rate	250	180	45000	350	87500	230	57500
21	Force Account Parts, Materials, Subcontractors			20% above Certified Cost		20% above Certified Cost		20% above Certified Cost	
TOTAL BID					\$444,865.00		\$808,237.50		\$668,150.00
NOTES:						1.Bid response did not include 50,000 Force Account for item 19 in their total sum 3. Due to above, Bid ResponseTotal was incorrect showing a total Bid of \$758,237.50 instead of \$808,237.50		1.Bid Response had a calculation error on item 20 force account labor showing a total of 375,000 instead of 37,500 2.Bid response did not include 50,000 Force Account for item 19 in their total sum 3. Due to above, Bid Response Total was incorrect showing a total Bid of \$955,650 instead of \$668,150	